COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3758/2012 (From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2011 in LAA No.655/2010,CM No.11018/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHEO RAJ SINGH(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shobha, Adv. Mr. J.P. Verma, Adv. Mr. Inder Singh, Adv. Mr. Chabulada, Adv.

Mr. Tanvi, Adv.

Mr. Vaijyant Paliwal.Adv.

Ms. Jyoti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG

For UOI

Mr. W.A. Quadri, Adv.

Mrs.Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, adv.

M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List for final disposal after two weeks. In the meantime, counsel appearing on behalf of the UOI is permitted to file counter affidavit.

[Madhu Bala]

[Savita Sainani]

Sr.PA

Court Master