SUPREME COURT INDIA O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3758/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 21/12/2011 in CM No.11018/2010 in LAA No.655/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

SHEO RAJ SINGH(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to place additional documents on record, prayer for interim relief and office report) [FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

> Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv. For M/S Saharya & Co., Advs.

> > Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. R. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matter after two weeks as prayed in the letter circulated.

[KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR] COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com