v.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3758/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/12/2011 in CM No. 11018/2010 in LAA No. 655/2010 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

SHEO RAJ SINGH(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 04/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Indersen, Adv. Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv. For Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Vishnu B, Saharya, Adv. Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv. For M/s Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

As requested, list after two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Digitally signed by

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Parveen Kumar Chawla Date: 2014.07.04

17:22:07 IST

Assistant Registrar

Reason: